

February 8, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2353

Page 1, replace lines 8 through 16 with:

"The legislative assembly finds that effective radio communication is vital to public safety and effective emergency response and law enforcement and declares that a statewide integrated radio communication system will more effectively serve the goals of law enforcement and emergency response personnel and thereby better serve the people of North Dakota. Existing radio systems operated by local jurisdictions serve those jurisdictions adequately, but do not provide the protection and benefits to the citizens of North Dakota that new digital networks being utilized in neighboring states offer."

Page 1, line 20, after "a." insert: "The director of state radio or a designee;

b. "

Page 1, line 21, replace "b." with "c."

Page 1, line 22, replace "c." with "d."

Page 1, line 23, replace "d." with "e."

Page 1, line 24, replace "e." with "f."

Page 2, line 1, replace "f." with "g."

Page 2, line 2, replace "g." with "h."

Page 2, line 3, replace "h." with "i."

Page 2, after line 3, insert:

"j. A representative of the North Dakota police chiefs association;"

Page 2, line 4, replace "i." with "k."

Page 2, line 5, replace "j." with "l."

Page 2, line 5, after "The" insert "North Dakota"

Page 2, line 16, remove "consider studying issues related to the development of the current radio communication"

Page 2, remove lines 17 and 18

Page 2, line 19, replace "board" with "study issues relating to the development of the current radio communication plan, its costs and components, and evolving technologies that will better serve the public. The study must include the input of stakeholders statewide, including local city, local county, and state public service and public safety entities, including those members represented on the board"

Page 2, line 21, replace "\$5,000,000" with "\$100,000"

Page 2, line 24, remove "equipment to integrate into the state system at Grand"

Page 2, line 25, replace "Forks, Fargo, Wahpeton, Jamestown, and Bismarck" with "project 25 standards-based centralized core dispatch equipment to integrate into a statewide dispatch network open to all city, county, and state agencies within North Dakota"

Page 2, line 26, replace "Funds must be allocated" with "The statewide interoperability board shall allocate funds"

Renumber accordingly